## This Agreement is entered into between:

European Organization for External Quality Assurance Providers in Laboratory Medicine (EQALM)	[Name EQA organisation]
Place of business:  2 chemin du Petit-Bel-Air	Place of business:
1225 Chêne-Bourg Switzerland	
Responsible person: Chair of EQALM Board	Responsible person:
hereinafter called <b>EQALM</b>	hereinafter called [NAME]
on the date indicated below as the effective date of this Agreement.	
[NAME] agrees to transfer on an anonymous basis EQA content as defined in the data template to the EQALM Central Data base for the following purpose (*):	
A specific project Name project	
Unlimited use	
(* please select option)	
The Terms of Use for the EQALM Central Database ** apply to this agreement and should be considered as an integral part of this agreement.	
The excel file "Details on Content Transfer" should be considered as an integral part of this agreement.	
This transfer takes place in a mutually agreed format.	
The EQA provider declares to only send data that they own or data that they have permission to send.	
Thus agreed and signed:	
Geneva,	
On behalf of EQALM, P. Meijer Chair WG Central Database	
Chair WG Ceritial Database	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Terms of Use for the EQALM Central Database are attached.